
13070/16  
JUR EN

Council of the
European Union

Brussels, 10 October 2016

13070/16

JUR 513

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF
Subject: Regulation (Euratom, ECSC, EEC) No 1369/72 of the Council of 27 June 

1972 amending the Staff Regulations of Officials and the Conditions of 
Employment of Other Servants of the European Communities
(OJ L 149, 1.7.1972, p. 1)

LANGUAGE concerned: EN

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975.

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.)

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version)

TIME LIMIT for the observations by the Member States: 8 days

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Legal Service (DQL 

Rectificatifs): secretariat.jl-rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu

118241/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 10/10/16

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118241&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13070/16;Nr:13070;Year:16&comp=13070%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118241&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20513;Code:JUR;Nr:513&comp=JUR%7C513%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118241&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1369/72;Nr:1369;Year:72&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118241&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:149;Day:1;Month:7;Year:1972;Page:1&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118241&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


13070/16  1
ANNEX JUR EN

ANNEX

CORRIGENDUM

to Regulation (Euratom, ECSC, EEC) No 1369/72 of the Council of 27 June 1972 amending 

the Staff Regulations of Officials and the Conditions of Employment of Other Servants of the 

European Communities 

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 149 of 1 July 1972)

(English special edition: Series I Volume 1972(II) p. 606)

Page 607, Article 1(3), first paragraph of the inserted Article 56b

for:

"… shall be entitled to special allowances when required … to remain on standby duty at his place 

of work or at home outside normal working hours."

read:

"… shall be entitled to special allowances when regularly required … to remain on standby duty at 

his place of work or at home outside normal working hours.".

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118241&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1369/72;Nr:1369;Year:72&comp=



